

JM ONE NEW YEAR BETTER YOU PRIZE COMPETITION: Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Prize Draw is being organised by John Murray Press (the 'Publisher'), Carmelite House, 50 Victoria Embankment, London EC4Y 0DZ.
- 2. This Prize Draw is for the chance to win a bundle of books including Better Than Before by Gretchen Rubin, You are a Badass by Jen Sincero, How to Live an Awesome Life by Ben Coomber, The Best Seat in the Universe by Grahame Anderson, But Are You Alive? by Elosie Skinner, Just F*cking Do It by Noor Hibbert, The Joy of Well-Being by Colleen and Jason Wachob and Good With Money by Emma Edwards, a tote bag, a pack of tea, and a reusable coffee cup (the 'Prize').
- 3. To enter the Prize Draw, please like the post, follow @johnmurray_one and comment your new year's resolution for 2025. Please ensure any sensitive personal data is not included. This offer is only available while stocks last. [No purchase is necessary to enter.]
- 4. The winner of the Prize Draw (the 'Winner') will be selected at random from the entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions by John Murray Press, whose decision will be final. No correspondence will be entered into.
- 5. Entrants must be aged 18 or over and resident in the United Kingdom. The Prize Draw is not open to employees of the Publisher, their families, or to anyone professionally connected to the Prize Draw either themselves or through their families.
- 6. Entries may only be submitted between 4:00pm GMT on 17th January 2025 and 11.59pm GMT on 24th January 2025. Any entries received outside these specified times and dates and any entries that do not meet the requirements of these Terms and Conditions will not be eligible for entry to the Prize Draw.
- 7. An entrant may only submit one entry. Further entries will be disqualified. Entries will not be accepted via agents, third parties or in bulk.
- 8. The Publisher is not responsible for contacting or responding to entrants who provide unclear or incomplete information or for entries that are lost, misdirected, delayed or destroyed.
- 9. The Publisher reserves the right to (i) cancel the Prize Draw; (ii) alter the details of the Prize and/or (iii) alter any other details of the Prize Draw without notice but the

Publisher will try to avoid creating any undue disappointment. No cash alternative or other alternatives to the Prize will be provided.

- 10. If a Winner is unable to accept their Prize or cannot be contacted, the Publisher reserves the right to select another entrant to receive the Prize.
- 11. Each Winner's name may be published on the Publisher's website and social media accounts. Unless a Winner objects, the Publisher will make available the name of each Winner to anyone who requests this information by writing to the Publisher at the address shown above.
- 12. Any personal data submitted by entrants, including their names and email addresses (the 'Information'), will be used by the Publisher (who is the Data Controller) for the purposes of this Prize Draw, including without limitation for the purpose of running the Prize Draw and arranging and/or delivering the Prize, in accordance with these Terms and Conditions and in accordance with Publisher's Privacy Notice which can be found here (https://www.hachette.co.uk/landing-page/hachette/privacy-policy/). Subject to clause 13 below, the Information will be deleted within six months of the arrangement or delivery of the Prize.
- 13. Entrants acknowledge that the Publisher may need to share the Information with third parties for the purpose of arranging and/or delivering the Prize.
- 14. By entering the Prize Draw, each entrant agrees to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 15. These Terms and Conditions and any disputes or claims (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of these Terms and Conditions shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of England, whose courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction.